TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Refractories, Inc		02/20/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vesuvius Crucible Company
Street Address:	250 Park West Drive
Internal Address:	Legal Group
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15275
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1675099	RAMLOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)429-3448 Phone: 412-859-6918

Email: tony.iadicicco@us.vesuvius.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Donald M. Satina Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 250 Park West Drive

Address Line 2: Legal Group

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAMLOX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald M. Satina
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0757 900215150

Signature:	/Donald M. Satina/
Date:	02/20/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=RAMLOXASSIGN#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0758

Nunc Pro Tune

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **Premier Refractories, Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 27 Noblestown Road, Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15106-1632, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
RAMLOX	1,675,099	February 11,1992

And whereas, **Vesuvius Crucible Company**., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Premier Refractories, Inc.**, hereby assigns to **Vesuvius Crucible Company**, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at Airrahum PA, this 20th day of February, 2012.

Premier Refractories, Inc.

By: Donald M. Setind

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

SS:

County of Allegheny

On this day of <u>Jewan</u>, 2012, personally appeared <u>Donald M. Satina</u>, to me known and known to me to be <u>Secretary</u>, of Premier Refractories, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing pursuant to the authority duly received.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF FEMNSYLVANIA

idotarial Se**tv** Anthony F. Iadicicco, Noiary Public Findlay Twp., Allegheny County ãiy Conmission Expres Dec. 24, 2012

My Commission expression of Notaries
TRADEMARK
REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 02/20/2012